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3
13:40

1200 m
52.000 

URBANTONIC MR 80 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 52.000  (31.200 13.000 5.200 2.600)
Open 

QPL

1
1200

Box: 10
ML: 5,0

60.5

Captain Dizzy
3j. b W (Captain Of All - Our Dizzy Emblem)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: M Le Roux & B R Nel Messrs 

Luyolo Mxothwa

29.05 Kenilworth 2 1000 4,0 L Mxothwa Baltimore Jack - Captain Dizzy - Fighter
28.04 Kenilworth 3 1000 6,0 L Mxothwa Spring Awakening - Winter Flight - Captain 
03.04 Kenilworth 3 1000 3,6 L Mxothwa Fighter - Bernie - Captain Dizzy
23.03 Durbanville 1 1000 4,2 A Domeyer Captain Dizzy - T'challa - Speed Of Night
22.02 Kenilworth 1 1000 2,3 A Domeyer Captain Dizzy - Camps Bay - West Coast W

2
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

60.5

Izapha
3j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Indaba)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

G Van Niekerk

03.05 Kenilworth 1 1100 6,0 G Van Niekerk Izapha - Moon Rock - Bernie
13.02 Kenilworth 9 1400 10,0 G Van Niekerk Zeb - Path Of Choice - Somerset Maugham
25.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 6,0 G Van Niekerk Izapha - Wordsworth - Jem Rock
27.10 Kenilworth 7 1600 21,0 S Mbhele Magical Midlands - Heartbreak Hotel - Esso
19.09 Durbanville 7 1250 17,0 C Zackey Giacomo Puccini - Desert Illusion -

3
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

60.0

Fort Red
3j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Breathtaking)

Trainer: Jmt Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs P Barrett & D G Curra

Richard Fourie

28.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 9,5 S Mbhele Spring Awakening - Winter Flight - Captain 
13.04 Kenilworth 3 1200 9,0 R Fourie Irish Morning - His Choice - Fort Red
07.04 Kenilworth 9 1400 21,0 C Zackey All About Al - Lucky Dancer - Giacomo Pucc
13.03 Durbanville 1 1250 5,0 R Fourie Fort Red - All About Al - Line Of Power
27.02 Kenilworth 10 2000 101,0 A Andrews Linebacker - Rascallion - The Gatekeeper

4
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

59.0

Benjamin
3j. ch W (What A Winter - Sunshine Girl)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, M W Bass,

Keagan De Melo

24.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 4,3 G Cheyne Elusive Tango - Ticket To Ride - Dollar Bran
29.03 Durbanville 1 1400 12,0 G Cheyne Benjamin - Tallahassee - Ticket To Ride
06.03 Kenilworth 1 1200 1,8 A Domeyer Benjamin - Mr Frostie - Firstamongequals
13.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 9,0 G Cheyne Preemptive Strike - Benjamin - Bumrah
24.10 Kenilworth 9 1400 19,0 A Domeyer Mach Four - Bumrah - Moroccan Retreat

5
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.0

Matthew The King
3j. b H (Louis The King - Changing Heart)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: J Warby

Greg Cheyne

28.04 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,6 G Cheyne Spring Awakening - Winter Flight - Captain 
03.04 Kenilworth 7 1000 5,5 K De Melo Fighter - Bernie - Captain Dizzy
16.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,6 G Cheyne Matthew The King - Spy - Alpha Pappa
18.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 6,5 G Cheyne Alpha Pappa - Matthew The King - What A 
24.10 Kenilworth 3 1200 15,0 G Cheyne Gainsford - Moon Rock - Matthew The King

6
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

59.0

Sh Boom
3j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Summer Angel)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M W Bass, A R Carlo

C Bantam

24.04 Kenilworth 8 1600 13,5 G Cheyne Sabina's Prodigy - Divergent - The Cambo
06.03 Kenilworth 6 1400 19,0 A Andrews Adios Amigos - Giacomo Puccini - Path Of 
13.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 17,0 A Andrews Captain Flinders - Spectra Force - Firealley
23.12 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,5 J Solomons My Bestie - Arctic Drift - Man About Town
27.11 Fvp 3 1600 8,7 A Domeyer Global Drummer - Look For Hounds - Sh Bo

7
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.0

Moon Rock
6j. b W (Rock Of Rochelle - Lady Tibbs)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Mesdames G M Davies & C R

X Carstens

17.05 Kenilworth 4 1200 17,6 X Carstens T'challa - Fateful - Ticket To Ride
03.05 Kenilworth 2 1100 8,1 X Carstens Izapha - Moon Rock - Bernie
03.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 17,0 X Carstens Fighter - Bernie - Captain Dizzy
13.03 Durbanville 6 1250 6,0 K De Melo Fort Red - All About Al - Line Of Power
06.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 15,0 M Winnaar Irish Morning - Double Charge - Bernie

8
Box: 13
ML: 51,0

57.5

Alter Ego
3j. b W (Futura - Korea)

Trainer: H/M Crawford/Rix
Besitzer: Messrs H & R Wilkinson

Craig Zackey

02.01 Kenilworth 11 1400 41,0 S Fortune Adios Amigos - Legitimate - Star Of The So
09.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 21,0 G Cheyne Worlds Your Oyster - Real Gone Kid - Berni
06.10 Durbanville 1 1400 76,0 L Mxothwa Alter Ego - Somerset Maugham - Tripple Jet
02.09 Durbanville 11 1250 101,0 D Ashby Ticket To Ride - The Gatekeeper - Shangaa

9
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

57.5

Picture The Moment
3j. ch W (Visionaire - Melting Moments)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: H F T Lin & R M Sewgoolam 

Sandile Mbhele

03.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 1,4 L Mxothwa Picture The Moment - Abraham Lincoln - Ja
13.03 Durbanville 2 1400 1,6 A Marcus Futura's Hope - Picture The Moment - Diver
27.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 6,0 L J Ferraris T'challa - Picture The Moment - Paper Trail
02.01 Kenilworth 2 1400 5,3 A Marcus Captain Who - Picture The Moment - Grand 
16.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 41,0 L Mxothwa Juan Carlos - Warrior - Mhlabeni

10
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

57.5

Power Grid
7j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Letsador)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: A J Brand & Mesdames Surin

Anthony Andrews

13.04 Kenilworth 9 1200 26,0 R Khathi Spring Awakening - T'challa - Rostropovich
13.03 Durbanville 4 1250 13,0 R Khathi Fort Red - All About Al - Line Of Power
22.02 Kenilworth 8 1000 23,0 R Khathi Real Gone Kid - Speed Of Night - Dragon P
09.12 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 R Khathi Worlds Your Oyster - Real Gone Kid - Berni
18.11 Kenilworth 5 1200 9,5 R Khathi Aqua Bolt - Gainsford - Mr Cobbs

11
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

56.5

Fateful
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Lady Calumet)

Trainer: M J Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs T Bhikha, F M Carruth

R Khathi

17.05 Kenilworth 2 1200 21,0 R Khathi T'challa - Fateful - Ticket To Ride
03.05 Kenilworth 5 1100 6,0 R Khathi Izapha - Moon Rock - Bernie
16.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 26,0 R Khathi Matthew The King - Spy - Alpha Pappa
18.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 7,2 R Khathi Alpha Pappa - Matthew The King - What A 
13.10 Durbanville 11 1250 23,0 R Khathi Jean's Man - Ticket To Ride - Lion's Head

12
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.5

Ticket To Ride
3j. ch W (Pathfork - Honey Bun)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs E A Braun & P S Loo

Callan Murray

17.05 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 C Zackey T'challa - Fateful - Ticket To Ride
24.04 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,5 G Van Niekerk Elusive Tango - Ticket To Ride - Dollar Bran
13.04 Kenilworth 4 1200 6,6 A Marcus Spring Awakening - T'challa - Rostropovich
29.03 Durbanville 3 1400 7,2 C Zackey Benjamin - Tallahassee - Ticket To Ride
06.03 Kenilworth 7 1400 7,2 G Cheyne What A Man - Lucky Dancer - Alpha Pappa
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3
13:40

1200 m
52.000 

URBANTONIC MR 80 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 52.000  (31.200 13.000 5.200 2.600)
Open 

QPL

13
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

52.0

Rostropovich
3j. b W (Oratorio - West To East)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Purple Kingdom Syndicate (N

Oswald Noach

17.05 Kenilworth 8 1500 9,3 X Carstens Dollar Brand - Double Charge - Elusive Tan
28.04 Kenilworth 6 1000 5,0 L Mxothwa Barney Mcgrew - Line Of Power - Fighter
13.04 Kenilworth 3 1200 37,0 L Mxothwa Spring Awakening - T'challa - Rostropovich
29.03 Durbanville 4 1400 67,0 A Andrews Benjamin - Tallahassee - Ticket To Ride
06.03 Kenilworth 10 1400 26,0 L Mxothwa What A Man - Lucky Dancer - Alpha Pappa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


